

# CITY OF YAKIMA

BID SUMMARY Floodplain Restoration & Outfall Alternative Project Phase 2 CITY PROJECT NO. 2267				ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION		BELSAAS & SMITH		CRESTLINE CONSTRUCTION		KRCI, LLC.		JANSEN INC.		SCARSELLA BROTHERS, INC	
Item No.	BID SECURITY			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>																			
1	MOBILIZATION and DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$102,200.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$135,646.00	\$ 135,646.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	MINOR CHANGES	1	Calc	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$36,711.00	\$ 36,711.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$41,213.00	\$ 41,213.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,921.00	\$ 5,921.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	DIVERSION AND DISCHARGE STRUCTURES	1	LS	\$275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$248,251.00	\$ 248,251.00	\$370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00
8	42 INCH PVC OUTFALL PIPE	3031	LF	\$225.00	\$ 681,975.00	\$245.00	\$ 742,595.00	\$275.00	\$ 833,525.00	\$240.00	\$ 727,440.00	\$240.00	\$ 727,440.00	\$260.00	\$ 788,060.00	\$236.12	\$ 715,679.72	\$242.50	\$ 735,017.50
9	PIPELINE SURFACE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$9,536.00	\$ 9,536.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
10	ROAD REPAIR	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$14,361.00	\$ 14,361.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
11	TRAIL REPAIR	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,963.00	\$ 8,963.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	CONVEYANCE CHANNEL STRIPPING AND STOCKPILING	1	LS	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,916.00	\$ 15,916.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	CONVEYANCE CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	5750	CY	\$18.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$6.52	\$ 37,490.00	\$10.65	\$ 61,237.50
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,891.00	\$ 5,891.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00
15	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RIPRAP	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,874.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	CONVEYANCE CHANNEL HYDROSEEDING	4	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	PILOT CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18,709.00	\$ 18,709.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 10,650.00
18	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	1	LS	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,610.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	CONSTRUCTED RIFFLE	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,357.00	\$ 5,357.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$29,916.00	\$ 29,916.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
Subtotal of Base Bid					\$1,319,375.00		\$1,322,295.00		\$1,324,525.00		\$1,295,740.00		\$1,300,090.00		\$1,321,960.00		\$1,366,344.72		\$1,434,645.00
Sales Tax (8.2%)					\$ 108,188.75		\$ 108,428.19		\$ 108,611.05		\$ 106,250.68		\$ 106,607.38		\$ 108,400.72		\$ 112,040.27		\$ 117,640.89
<b>TOTAL COST OF BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,427,563.75</b>		<b>\$1,430,723.19</b>		<b>\$1,433,136.05</b>		<b>\$1,401,990.68</b>		<b>\$1,406,697.38</b>		<b>\$1,430,360.72</b>		<b>\$1,478,384.99</b>		<b>\$1,552,285.89</b>
<b>ADDITIVE ITEM 1</b>																			
72	INCH MANHOLE	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	-\$9,000.00	-\$36,000.00	-\$8,500.00	-\$34,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
Sales Tax (8.2%)					\$ 1,968.00		\$ (2,952.00)		\$ (2,788.00)		\$ -		\$ 1,804.00		\$ 0.33		\$ 728.16		\$ 2,361.60
<b>TOTAL COST ADDITIVE ITEM 1</b>					<b>\$25,968.00</b>		<b>-\$38,952.00</b>		<b>-\$36,788.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$23,804.00</b>		<b>\$4.33</b>		<b>\$9,608.16</b>		<b>\$31,161.60</b>
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>					<b>\$1,453,531.75</b>		<b>\$1,391,771.19</b>		<b>\$1,396,348.05</b>		<b>\$1,401,990.68</b>		<b>\$1,430,501.38</b>		<b>\$1,430,365.05</b>		<b>\$1,487,993.15</b>		<b>\$1,583,447.49</b>

**CITY ENGINEER'S REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 7/3/2014.  
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.  
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

**STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**

**AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER**



7-8-14  
DATE

*Debbie J Cook*  
CITY ENGINEER

7-8-14  
DATE

*Joseph O'Lawlor*  
CITY MANAGER